EM4056
Copyright © 2005, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
2KBIT Read/Write with ANTICOLLISION
Contactless Identification Device
Description
The EM4056 is a CMOS integrated circuit intended for
use in contactless Read/Write transponders.
The user’s configurable 2 kbits EEPROM memory

EM4056
Copyright © 2005, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 14 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information
Part Number Bit
coding
Cycle/
bit Package / Die Form Delivery Form / Bumping
EM4056B6WW11E Bi-phase 64 Unsawn wafer, 11mils thickness With gold bumps
EM4056B6WP11 Bi-phase 64 Die in waffle pack, 11mils thickness No bumps
EM4056B6CI2LC Bi-phase 64 CID package, 2 pins (length = 2.5mm) Bulk
EM4056B6CB2RC Bi-phase 64 PCB package, 2 pins Bulk
For other packages, please contact EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
Product Support
Check our Web Site under Products/RF Identification section.
Questions can be sent to cid@emmicroelectronic. com